IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 715/2023 IN I.A. No.257/2023 IN

O.S. No. 21/2022 ula Chinna Narasaiah ...Petitioner/Plaintif

M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others ...Respondents/Defenda

To. **R-247 Avula Venkata Narayana S/o Avula Chinna Obaia**, Age:33, Occupation: Business, R/o: H.No:9-33, Yogeshwara colony, Mamidipally village, Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad 503224. That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No. 257/2022 in the suit bearing number '0.5 257/2022 in the suit bearing number 'O.S. No.21/2022' by No.21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the suit, for which several times **NOTICES** were sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served. Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at Now the case is posted on introduce a 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your

// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADD DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAN I.A. No. 717/2023 DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD I.A. No. 716/2023 IN I.A. No.2341/2023 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 I.A. No.2340/2023 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 emula Chinna NarasaiahPetitioner/Plaint Vemula Chinna Narasa .. Petitior ...Petitioner/Plai AND M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others AND M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 ...Respondents/Defendants ...Respondents/D Age: About 30 Years, Occ: Mason, R/o. H.No.4-70/8/17, Venkateshwara Colony, D-103. Avula Venkateshwarlu, S Age:About 30 Years, Occ: Ma H.No.4-70/8/17. Venkateshwara H.No.4-70/8/17, Venkateshwara Mamidipally (V), Armoor Mandal, N District. That the above named PE^T had filed petition I.A No.2341/2022 bearing number 'O.S. No.21/ including you as the necessary pp suit,for which several times **NOTI** sent to you through court and returned un-served. Mamidipally (V), Armoor Mandal, Nizamab Mamidipally (V), Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad District. That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No.2340/2022 in the suit bearing number 'O.S.No.21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the suit,for which several times **NOTICES** were sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served. Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your absence. returned un-served. Now the case is posted on 16/1 10:30 A.M. for your appearance hereby required to appear before either in person or through a plea which the matter will be decide bsence bsence // By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748 // By Order of the court / THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, AD ARMOOR, Cell + 91 900009 IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADD DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 716/2023 DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAM I.A. No.714/2023 IN I.A. No.2340/2023 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 Between: Vemula Chinna Narasa ...Petitior Vemula Chinna Narasaiah AND. ...Petitioner/Plaintiff M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 AND M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others ...Respondents/E ...Respondents/Defendants Ramula Chandrasekh D-59. D-59 Ramula Chandrasekhar. Narayana Swamy, Age: About Occ: Govt. Teacher. R/o. H.No D-59. Ramula Chandrasekhar, S/o. Narayana Swamy, Age: About 47 Years, Occ: Govt. Teacher, R/o. H.No.1-3-80/1, Zirayath Nagar, Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad District That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No.2340/2022 in the suit bearing number 'O.S.No.21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the suit,for which several times NOTICES were sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served S/o Zirayath Nagar, Armoor Mandal, N District That the above named plaintiff ha suit bearing number 'O.S. No.21 including you as the necessary pa suit, for which several times **SUMM** sent to you through court and returned un-served returned un-served Now the case is posted on 16/1 Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court hereby required to appear before either in person or through a plear which the matter will be decide either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your absence absence. // By Order of the court // // By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748 THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADV ARMOOR, Cell + 91 900009 IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADD DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAM I.A. No. 716/2023 IN I.A. No.2340/2023 IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD I.A. No. 717/2023 I.A. No.2341/2023 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 mula Chinna Narasaiah ... Petitioner/Plaintif AND ...Petition AND Estr Vemula Chinna Narasa M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 ...Respondents/Defendants ...Respondents/D D-140 Anugu Chandrasekhar Re Devendar Reddy, Age: About 55 Y Scientist, R/o.H.No.4-83/1, Chittap D-140 Anugu Chandrasekhar Reddy, S/O. U-140 Anugu Chandrasekhar Keddy, S/O. Devendar Reddy, Age: About 55 Years, Occ: Scientist, R/o.H.No.4-83/1, Chittapur Village, Balkonda Mandal, Nizamabad District That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No.2341/2022 in the suit Balkonda Mandal, Nizamabad Dis That the above named PETITIO filed petition I.A No.2340/2022 bearing number 'O.S.No.21/2 including you as the necessary p suit, for which several times NOTI sent to you through court and returned un-served.

including number 'O.S.No.21/2022 in the suit bearing number 'O.S.No.21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the suit, for which several times **NOTICES** were sent to you through court and RP but returned un-several eturned un-served.

Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in you absence.

// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

PUBLIC NOTICE d that my S/o. Ge General Public are hereby informed that client Sri. Marampally Sayanna S Marampally Chinna Sayanna, was purchas the below mentioned schedule property throu. Regd. Sale Deed No.6427 of 2023, obtain

Regd. Sale Deck No. 5245 of 1262, obtained necessary documents in originals. That my client lost the link document in original Regd. Sale Deck No. 5246 of 1986, while taking Xerox at Vinayaknagar, Nizamabad, on that lodged police complaint at P.S., IV-Town, Nizamabad, accordingly issued certificate on 05.10.2023, stating that the original link document/s stated above is not traced out and while obtaining the loan from the bank/s/ financial institutions/ Sale to third parties, etc., intend to offer/Submit/give the certified copy of the same, along with other documents. Therefore, call upon general public/financial institutions having any objections/charge/ claim/ right/ interest, in this regard may put forth any such claim or objections before the undersigned within 7 days from the date of this publication, sary documents in originals within 7 days from the date of this publication, failing which no claim/objections will be failing

SCHEDULE OF PROPER All that the Open Plot No.54, Sq.yds, lies in Sy.No.24/A,B, 25/A, & 31/A, B, C, vide L.P No. 9/1986, Vidyanagar Colony, Mubarakna Nizamabad (Mdl & Dist). As Bounded by: North : Plot.No. 25'.0" Wide Road, East : 25'.0" Wi West : Plot.No.55.

Sd/- E.JAYASIMHA, Advor Nizamabad, Cell: 9490242

ons will be	ఆయా గ్రామాల ప్రజాప్రతినిధులు ప్ర			ವಾ
RTY	బాల్కొండ తహసీల్ కార్యాలయంలో వి			ನ್
4, Ext.201.66 , B, C, 26, 30	చెందిన 70 మంది లబ్ధిదారులకు కల్యాణ బారక్ చెక్కులను ఎంపీపీ లావణ్యా లిం		చెక్కులు అందజేస్తున్న ఎంపీపీ	ඩැ
6, situated at nagar (Vill),	దాసరి లావణ్యా వెంకటేశ్ అందజేశారు.		డ్డి, జడ్పీటీసీ బద్దం నర్సవ్వా నర్యారెడ్డి	IN T
o.65, South :	లంలోని 138 మంది లబ్దిదారులకు కల్యా		సంపిణీ చేశారు	D
Vide Road, &	రక్ చెక్కులను జడ్పీటీసీ రవి పంపిణీ చేశా		ుంలోని నీలా, బోర్గాం గ్రామాల్లో షాదీము	
ocate,	లంలోని 29 మందికి కల్యాణ లక్ష్మి, ఇద్ద		క్ష్మి చెక్కులను అందజేసినట్లు సర్పంచులు	
2033.	చెక్కులను ఎంపీపీ సామ పద్మా వెంకట్రే		ష్ట్ర జిల్యాంగజ్ రంజజింగంట్ల గంక్పంజులు 5, వాణి సాయిరెడ్డి తెలిపారు.	
DITIONAL	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL		IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL	Betw
MABAD.	DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD.	DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 715/2023	DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD.	M/S.
	I.A. No.714/2023 IN	IN	I.A. No. 715/2023 IN	101/3.
	O.S. No. 21/2022 Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah	I.A. No.257/2023 IN	I.A. No.257/2023 IN	To. R-186
saiah	Petitioner/Plaintiff	O.S. No. 21/2022 Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah	O.S. No. 21/2022	Age:5
oner/Plaintiff	AND M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others.	Petitioner/Plaintiff AND	Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah Petitioner/Plaintiff	H.NO and
1 Others.	Respondents/Defendants To.	M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others.	AND M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others.	50322 had fi
Defendants	D-103. Avula Venkateshwarlu, S/o.	Respondents/Defendants	Respondents/Defendants	bearir
S/o. Obaiah lason, R/o.	Obaiah , Age: About 30 Years, Occ: Mason, R/o. H.No.4-70/8/17, Venkateshwara Colony,	D-176 Shaik Mastan S/o Shaik hussain , Age: 64 years, occupation:Business, R/o:	To. R-177 Poudapally Gangadhar S/o Chinna	you a sever
ra Colony,	Mamidipally (V), Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad	H.No: 7-14-590, Islampura Khoja colony,	Venkanna Age:65 years, occupation:	throug
Nizamabad ETITIONER	District. That the above named plaintiff had filed the	Nizamabad District, Pincode: 503001. That the above named PETITIONER had filed	Business, R/o: Mamidipally village, Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad District, Pincode:503224.	Now t A.M.
2 in the suit 1/2022' by	suit bearing number 'O.S. No.21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the	petition I.A No.257/2022 in the suit bearing number ' O.S. No.21/2022 ' by including you	That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No.257/2022 in the suit bearing	requii perso
party to the	suit, for which several times SUMMONS were	as the necessary party to the suit,for which several times NOTICES were sent to you	number ' O.S. No.21/2022' by including you as	matte
FICES were nd RP but	sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served.	through court and RP but returned un-	the necessary party to the suit, for which several times NOTICES were sent to you through court	THA
/10/2023 at	Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are	served. Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at	and RP but returned un-served.	
ce. You are re the court	hereby required to appear before the court	10:30A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court	Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby	IN T
ader, failing	either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your	either in person or through a pleader, failing	required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the	D
led in your	absence.	which the matter will be decided in your absence.	matter will be decided in your absence.	
// DVOCATE -	// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE -	// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE -	// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE -	
94748	ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748	ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748	ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748	Betw
DITIONAL	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL	
MABAD.	DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 717/2023	DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No.714/2023	DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 717/2023	M/S.
	IN I.A. No.2341/2023	IN	IN I.A. No.2341/2023	To.
aiah	IN O.S. No. 21/2022	O.S. No. 21/2022 Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah	IN O.S. No. 21/2022	D-54. Bhag
oner/Plaintiff	Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah	Petitioner/Plaintiff AND	Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah	Occ:l Teacl
1 Others.	Petitioner/Plaintiff AND	M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others.	Petitioner/Plaintiff AND	Distri had fi
Defendants	M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. Respondents/Defendants	Respondents/Defendants To.	M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. Respondents/Defendants	beari
thar, S/o.	To.	D-54.Smt. Katakpally Kalyani, W/O. Ganga	To.	incluo suit,fo
lo.1-3-80/1,	D-59. Ramula Chandrasekhar, S/o. Narayana Swamy, Age: About 47 Years,	Bhagavan Reddy, Age: About 49 Years, Occ:Household, R/o.H.No.3-1-39/11,	D-54. Smt.Katakpally Kalyani, W/o. Ganga Bhagavan Reddy, Age: About 49 Years,	sent returr
Nizamabad	Occ:Govt.Teacher, R/o.H.No.1-3-80/1, Zirayath Nagar, Armoor Mandal, Nizamabad	Teachers Colony, Armoor, Nizamabad	Occ: Household, R/o. H. No. 3-1-39/11, Teachers Colony, Armoor, Nizamabad	Now 10:30
ad filed the 21/2022' by	District That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No.2341/2022 in the suit	District.That the above named plaintiff had filed the suit bearing number 'O.S. No.	District. That the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No.2341/2022 in the suit	hereb
party to the	bearing number 'O.S.No.21/2022' by	21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the suit, for which several times	bearing number 'O.S.No.21/2022' by	eithei which
MONS were nd RP but	including you as the necessary party to the suit, for which several times NOTICES were	SUMMONS were sent to you through court	including you as the necessary party to the suit, for which several times NOTICES were	absei
/10/2023 at	sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served.	and RP but returned un-served. Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at	sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served.	THA
e. You are	Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are	10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are	Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are	
re the court ader, failing	hereby required to appear before the court	hereby required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing	hereby required to appear before the court	IN T
led in your	either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your	which the matter will be decided in your	either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your	D
//	absence. // By Order of the court //	absence. // By Order of the court //	absence. // By Order of the court //	
0VOCATE - 94748	THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE - ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748	THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE - ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748	THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE - ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748	
				Betw
DITIONAL MABAD.	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD.	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD.	IN THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD.	
	I.A. No.714/2023	I.A. No. 715/2023 IN	I.A. No. 715/2023 IN	M/S. '
	IN O.S. No. 21/2022	I.A. No.257/2023	I.A. No.257/2023 IN	To.
haiah	Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah Petitioner/Plaintiff	IN O.S. No. 21/2022	O.S. No. 21/2022 Between: – Vemula Chinna Narasaiah	Propo Band
saiah oner/Plaintiff	AND M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others.	Between: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah Petitioner/Plaintiff	Petitioner/Plaintiff	Abou
1 Others.	Respondents/Defendants	AND	M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others.	Shetp
/Defendants	To. D-140 Anugu Chandrasekhar Reddy, S/o.	M/S. Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. Respondents/Defendants	Respondents/Defendants To.	Band
Reddy, S/o. Years, Occ:	Devendar Reddy, Age: About 55 Years, Occ: Scientist, R/O. H. No. 4-83/1, Chittapur	To. R-181 Garnepudi Ramu S/o G BapuRao,	D-169 Mothkuri Krishnaveni W/o Late Bhoomagoud, Age:52 years, occu:	Agric Mand
apur Village,	Village, Balkonda Mandal, Nizamabad	Age:41, Occupation : Business , R/o: H.No:7-	AGRICULTURE, R/o: Lakkora village, Vailpoor Mandal, Nizamabad District,	Padm Years
oistrict ONER had	District That the above named plaintiff had filed	96/5/2, Venkatapur Road, Vailpoor village and Mandal, Nizamabad district, Pincode:503311.	Pincode:503311, Phone: 8985609669 That	Morth
in the suit /2022' by	the suit bearing number 'O.S. No.21/2022'	That the above named PETITIONER had filed	the above named PETITIONER had filed petition I.A No. 257/2022 in the suit bearing	above I.A N
party to the TICES were	by including you as the necessary party to the suit,for which several times SUMMONS	petition I.A No.257/2022 in the suit bearing number ' O.S. No.21/2022 ' by including you as	number ' O.S. No. 21/2022' by including you as the necessary party to the suit, for which	'0.S.
nd RP but	were sent to you through court and RP but returned un-served.	the necessary party to the suit, for which several times NOTICES were sent to you through court	several times NOTICES were sent to you through court and RP but returned un-	neces times
/10/2023 at	Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at	and RP but returned un-served.	served. Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at	and F Now t
ce. You are re the court	10:30 A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court	Now the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby	10:30A.M. for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court	A.M.
ador failing	either in person or through a pleader failing	required to appear before the court either in	Inside in addition to appear perore the could	requi

returned un-served. Now the case is posted on **16/10/2023 at 10:30 A.M.** for your appearance. You are hereby required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be sence. // By Order of the court

// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

నిజామాబాద్ శనివారం 7 అక్టోబర్ 2023

కమ్మర్పల్లి/బాల్కొండ/బీమ్గల్/ ముప్కాల్/ రెంజల్/మోర్తాడ్, అక్టోబర్ 6: కమ్మర్పల్లి మండలంలో

53 మందికి కల్యాణ లక్ష్మి, ఇద్దరికి షాదీ ముబారక్ చెక్కు లను శుక్రవారం మండల పరిషత్ కార్యాలయంలో లబ్ది

దారులకు ఎంపీపీ లోలపు గౌతమీ సుమన్, బీఆర్ఎస్

మండల అధ్యక్షుడు, పీఏసీఎస్ చైర్మన్ రేగుంట దేవేందర్,

ఆయా గ్రామాల ప్రజాప్రతినిధులు పంపిణీ చేశారు.

2

ಜಿಲ್ಲಾ ವಾರ್ರಲು

కల్తాణ లక్ర్హి, షాబీ ముబారక్ చెక్కుల పంపిణీ కళాశాలలో ప్రైషర్ఫ్ దే..

బాల్కొండ, అక్టోబర్ 6: స్థానిక ప్రభుత్వ జానియర్ కళాశాలలో ప్రైష ర్ప్ డే పార్టీని శుక్రవారం ఘనంగా నిర్వ హించారు. సీనియర్ విద్యార్థులు జూని యర్ విద్యార్థలను ఆహ్వానించారు. ముఖ్య అతిథులుగా మోర్తాడ్ కళాశాల టిన్సిపాల్ గంగాధర్ పాల్గొని మాట్లా డారు. విద్యార్థులు నృత్యాలు ఆకట్టుకు న్నాయి. కార్యక్రమంలో టిన్సిపాల్ న్నయ్య తదితరులు పాల్గొన్నారు.

నమస్తే తెలంగాణ

THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 715/2023 IN I.A. No.257/2023 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 ween: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah ...Petitioner/Plaintiff AND . Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. ... Respondents/Defendants 86 Jugge Ganga Mohan S/o J Gangaran e:59 years, occupation:Engineer , R/c IO:1-8-22, Husnabad street, Armoor tow J Mandal, Nizamabad District, Pincode R/o 224. That the above named PETITIONER filed petition I.A No.257/2022 in the suit

aring number 'O.S. No.21/2022' by including a as the necessary party to the suit, for which veral times NOTICES were sent to you ugh court and RP but returned un-served. the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 I. for your appearance. You are hereby uired to appear before the court either in son or through a pleader, failing which the tter will be decided in your absence.

// By Order of the court // AKKALLA PAVAN REDDY. ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD. I.A. No. 716/2023

IN I.A. No.2340/2023

I.A. No.2340/2023 IN O.S. No. 21/2022 ween: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah ... Petitioner/Plaintif AND . Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. Respondents/Defendant ...Respondents/Defendants

4. Smt.Katakpally Kalvani, W/o, Ganga agavan Reddy, Age:About 49 Years Household, R/o.H.No.3-1-39/11 c:Household, R/o.H.No.3-1-39/11, achers Colony, Armoor, Nizamabad trict. That the above named PETITIONER strict. That the above named PETITIONER d filed petition I.A No.2340/2022 in the suit aring number 'O.S.No.21/2022' by Juding you as the necessary party to the it, for which several times NOTICES were nt to you through court and RP but urmed un-served. w the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at :30 A.M. for your appearance. You are reby required to appear before the court her in person or through a bleader. failing

er in person or through a pleader, failing ch the matter will be decided in you ence.

// By Order of the court // AKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

THE COURT OF THE 1-ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE AT NIZAMABAD I.A. No. 718/2023 IN

I.A. No.260/2023 IN

O.S. No. 21/2022 ween: Vemula Chinna Narasaiah

...Petitioner/Plaintif AND . Vishaka Real Estates & 161 Others. ...Respondents/Defenda

oosed Defendants: a: Bandari Sharan S/o ndari Ram Das, S/o. Bheemanna, Age: put 54 Years, Occ: Agriculture, residing at etpally village, Morthad Mandal, Nizamabad rict pincode:503218 b: Bandari Raiu S/o ndari Ram Das, About 32 Years, Occ: iculture, R/O. Shetpally (V), Morthad ndal, Nizamabad District. **c: Bandari** Ima W/o Bandari Ram Das, Age: About 55

rrs, Occ:Agriculture, R/o. Shetpally (V), thad Mandal, Nizamabad District. That the we named **PETITIONER** had filed petition No.257/2022 in the suit bearing number S.No.21/2022 if the suit beams induced sexessary party to the suit, for which several es NOTICES were sent to you through court RP but returned un-served.

ow the case is posted on 16/10/2023 at 10:30 .M. for your appearance. You are hereby equired to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the

Matter will be decided in your absence. // By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE -ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

required to appear before the court either in

cided in

THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE

ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748

required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in your absence. // By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE -ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748



hereby required to appear before the court either in person or through a pleader, failing which the matter will be decided in you absence

// By Order of the court // THAKKALLA PAVAN REDDY, ADVOCATE ARMOOR, Cell + 91 9000094748